CA Services and provision of a Credit, all related to the construction of the new Bullard Havens 
Technical High School project, not included in the Scope of the original ARC Contract.  

DCS provided the following support for the expanded Design and CA services: 

• Ninety-Two Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($92,700.00), for carbon reduction design 
and wellfield(s) and is intended to compensate the Architect for the following services: 

Carbon Reduction Design/Geothermal Mechanical System Design, utilizing a geothermal 
design approach to implement carbon reduction measures for the Bullard Havens THS new

[...]

of mechanical, electrical, and plumbing (MEP) systems design to implement Carbon Reduction 
measures within the new building and geothermal well field(s). 

Calculate the minimum number of wells required using thermal conductivity test results. 

• Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($4,975.00), for early structural steel bid 
documents and is intended to compensate the Architect for the following services: 

The Early Structural Steel package is to include the entire building superstructure, specs, decking, 
joists, structural model, framing for screens for the main building and all ancillary buildings, such 
as the bus storage, field house, and bus garage, etc. Annotate the selected bid date on pertinent 
drawings and FYI on drawing being provided for reference only. 

• A Credit of Ninety-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($97,675.00), for 
reduction in design services scope and is intended to compensate for the following services: 

Provide a credit for design for the reduction in the overall gross square footage, reduction in gross 
square footage was calculated at 61,649 gross square foot reduction and is per the revised 
Education Specifications dated 8/1/21 issued by OSCGR and CTECs and Agency Request #2. 

• Two Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars 
($278,382.00) and is intended to compensate the Architect for the following services: 

Construction document design phase services to accommodate the scope of work outlined in 
Agency Request #2 and add thirty (30) calendar days to the duration of the Contract Document 
Phase. 

• One Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars 
($138,875.00) and is intended to compensate the Architect and subconsultants for the 
following services: 

Provide additional construction administration services per the Terms and Conditions of The 
Contract between the State and Architect and per the Connecticut Department of 
Administrative Consultant Procedure Manual requirements for the Architect Construction 
Administration Phase Services for a monthly rate of Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty 
Dollars ($25,250.00) for an additional one hundred sixty-four (164) calendar days. 

DCS & OSCGR have confirmed for that funding is available for this contract.  

With this contract amendment DCS states that the construction budget is increased to $163,292,579 and 
the total project budget is increased to $199,999,000.